
 

 
GOVERNMENT OF REPUBLIC OF SERBIA 

The Ministry of Education, Science and Technological Development 

 

as a purchaser, announces 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

1. Publication reference: No RS-MF-F/P 1746 (2011)-G-ICB-02/2017/MoESTD 

2. Programme and Financing: The Ministry of Education, Science and Technological Development of the 

Republic of Serbia (hereinafter referred to as “The Borrower”) is financing procurement of goods from a loan 

received from the Council of Europe Development Bank (CEB) – F/P 1746 (2011), concluded on February 16th 

2012, for the realization of the Project: “Education for Social Inclusion”, from which is financed procurement 

of goods under this contract for: procurement of furniture for the equipping of student and university 

dormitories in Uzice, Palic, Cacak, Trstenik, Kragujevac and Svilajnac.  

3. Name of the Contracting Authority: The Ministry of Education, Science and Technological Development 

4. Address of the Contracting Authority: Nemanjina 22-26, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia 

5. Web address of the Contracting Authority: http://www.mpn.gov.rs/  

6. Type of procurement procedure: International open procedure 

7. Type of contract: Contract on procurement of goods  

8. Description of the subject of the procurement: Procurement of furniture for the equipping of student and 

university dormitories within the Project “Education for Social Inclusion”, for the equipping of student and 

university dormitories in Uzice, Palic, Cacak, Trstenik, Kragujevac and Svilajnac. The procurement of furniture 

includes the delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of goods according to the technical specification 

of the supplied equipment. 

9. Estimated value of contract: 800.000,00 EUR VAT excluded 

10. Value of contract awarded: 795.661,00 EUR VAT excluded 

11. Award criteria: The criterion of contract award is the lowest offered price. 

12. Number of tenders received: 1 

13. Tender prices:  

- Highest: 795.661,00 EUR VAT excluded 

- Lowest: 795.661,00 EUR VAT excluded 

14. Prices in tenders evaluated as acceptable:  

- Highest: 795.661,00 EUR VAT excluded 

- Lowest: 795.661,00 EUR VAT excluded 

15. Subcontracting, percentage of total value of contract to be implemented by the subcontractors:  / 

16. Date of Contract award decision:  

27/04/2018 

17. Date of signing of contract:  

04/06/2018 

18. Basic information about contractor: 

 S.C.S. PLUS doo, Knjazevac, Knjaza Milosa str 75  

19. Duration of contract:  

 90 days 

20. Other information: / 

http://www.mpn.gov.rs/

